

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 19697

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2010 in CRLMA No. 7216/2009
in BA No. 314/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVINDRA C.P. NAVELCAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending further orders from this Court, interim bail
granted by the High Court to the Petitioner shall continue
in relation to F.I.R. No. 131 of 2008 dated 07.08.2008
registered with the Economic Offence Wing, Crime Branch,
New Delhi.(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(order be given dasti today)