

within a period of two weeks, in case he chooses to do so.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sarard Kumar Singhania has stated that he has filed an application for intervention. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

SLP(Crl.) No.7989/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Anil Katiyar has not filed the vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1. She shall be directed to do so within a period of one week, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Azhar Alam has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2 and he seeks two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on his behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.
Item No.45 -3-

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit within a period of two weeks, in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) No.7990/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Azhar Alam has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2 and he seeks two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on his behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

SLP(C) No.8122/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocates, Ms. Anil Katiyar and Ms.B. Vijaya Laxmi Menon have not filed the vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2 respectively. They shall be directed to do so within a period of one week, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Service is complete as against the other respondents as is palpable from the perusal of the office report.

The

said respondents may file the counter affidavit within a period of two weeks, in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) No.8159/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.
Item No.45 -4-

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks two weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the other respondents but nobody has entered appearance on their behalf. They may also file the counter affidavit within a period of two weeks, in case they choose to do so.

List all these matters on 19.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd