

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 25241 OF 2010 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7821/2010

RAVINDRA C.P. NAVELCAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(WITH APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION)

WITH  
CRL.M.P. NO. 25242 OF 2010 IN  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 7989 of 2010  
(WITH APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION)

CRL.M.P. NO. 25243 OF 2010 IN  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 7990 of 2010  
(WITH APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION)

Date: 05/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.  
Mrs.Asha G.Nair,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr.Azhar Alam,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv

Mr.Dinesh Agnani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv  
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners prays for time for responding to the application for intervention.

Stand over for four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER