

ITEM NO.24
[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 25241 OF 2010 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7821/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2010 in CRLMA
No.7216/2009 in BA No.314/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

RAVINDRA C.P. NAVELCAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

WITH

CRL.M.P. NO. 25242/2010 IN SLP(CrI) NO. 7989 of 2010

[YASHPAL RAIKAR V. STATE OF DELHI & ORS.]

(With appln. for intervention)

CRL.M.P. NO. 25243/2010 IN SLP(CrI) NO. 7990 of 2010

[FARMEENA KHAUNTE & ANR. V. STATE OF DELHI & ANR.]

(With appln. for intervention)

Date: 02/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

in SR 7821

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

In SR 7989

Mr. R.S. Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Kusum, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

In SR 7990

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Dinesh Agnani, Sr. Adv.

CrIMP No. 25241/2010 in SLP (CrI) No. 7821/2010

2

In all SLPs

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Av.

For Respondent(s)

in SR 7821

Mr. R.S. Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Kusum, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

In all SLPs

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
petitioner in SLP(Crl) No. 7989 of 2010, let the
matters stand over for four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER