



Application for intervention made by Baleshwar Sharma is granted. However, the intervenor shall not be entitled to file any affidavit or pleadings. The name of advocate-on-record of intervenor shall be shown in the cause list as and when the matter is listed.

CRLMP NO. 25243/2010 in SLP (Crl.) No. 7990/2010:

Mr. Dinesh Agnani, learned senior counsel for the applicant submits that in view of the aforesaid order passed in Crl.M.P. Nos. 25241/2010 and 25242 of 2010, applicant is not desirous of pressing this application.

Application for intervention is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master