

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7821/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2010 in BA No.314/2009,  
CRLMA No.7216/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAVINDRA C.P. NAVELCAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from surrendering and exemption  
from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7989 of 2010

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from surrendering and exemption  
from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7990 of 2010

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from surrendering and exemption  
from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8122 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8136 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing C/C of the  
impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8159 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing C/C of the  
impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Walawalkar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Angani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Suhail Dutt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Azhar Goswami, Adv.

Ms. B.V. Jayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks for final  
hearing. In the meanwhile, affidavits may be exchanged.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master